Agha Athar Hussain, Assistant Advocate General.  

.-.-.-. -.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- 

In compliance of order dated 03.09.2025, counsel for respondent 

No.6 & 7 has filed his statement along with two original cheques bearing No. 

54482827 amounting to Rs.1,19,409 (one lac nineteen thousand four hundred 

nine) dated 10.10.2025 and cheque No.54366822, amounting to Rs.50,000/-

(fifty thousands), dated 10.09.2025 of Sindh Bank Limited, Thari Mirwah, 

District Khairpur, in the name of Ghulam Sarwar/ petitioner. Said cheques 

have been provided to the petitioner and counsel for the petitioner is present